IMPORTANT NOTICE

To: All Residents
From: Roger Taylor, Strata Council
Re: Garage Level — Fire System Replacement

Starting on Monday June 15, 2015, the strata is starting a project
to replace all the fire system pipes in the underground garage.

This work will require all residents to remove their vehicles
between 8:30am and 4:30pm on specific days from specific
parking stalls.

Below is a list of the dates and parking stalls which will need to be
empty:

DATES PARKING STALLS (to be empty)
Mon-Tue June 15-16 1to24, A, B

Wed-Thu June 17-18 2510 49

Fri, Mon June 19, 22 Locker Room

Tue-Wed June 23-24 51to62,142t0150,C, D, E
Thu-Fri June 25-26 102 to 108, 111 t0 118, F, G
Mon-Tue June 29-30 91 to 101, 119to 127

Mon-Tue July 13-14 130 to 141, 63 to 74

Wed-Thu July 15-16 7510 90, 128 to 129

Should you have guestions regarding this notice, please contact
Roger Taylor at 250.383.9061 as soon as possible.

Thanks.

Posted 20150806
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FIRE SYSTEM REPLACEMENT DATES

Tue-Wed Jun 23-24

Thu-Fri Jun 25-26




